

Bench Request No. 3:

In the event of a labor disruption, does Rabanco have a similar practice of prioritizing “critical” facilities during temporary collection services? How does Rabanco define these “critical” facilities?

Response by Rabanco Ltd.:

Rabanco does prioritize certain facilities during “temporary” labor disruption circumstances (as opposed to the term “temporary collection services,”) above (*See also*, Attachment 1 to Response to Bench Request No. 4), *infra*, for discussion of critical facilities. Generally and, without limiting our response, “critical facilities” would be hospitals, nursing homes and commercial establishments where progressively concentrated accumulation of wastes could increase public health and safety concerns.

Response: John Lawler, Northwest Area Controller

Date: November 25, 2013